All bids shall be valid for a period of 90 days (Until 22nd February 2026) from the deadline for 
submission of bids. The bids should be accompanied by a Bid Security obtained from any 
commercial bank approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka. The amount of the Bid 
Security should be Rs. 1,200,000.00 (One Million Two Hundred Thousand Rupees), and 
should be valid until 22nd March 2026. The bid security should be written in favour of Litro 
Gas Lanka Limited.

The Pre - Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at the Litro Gas Filling Plant, Kerawalapitiya 
on, 14th November 2025.

Bids shall be delivered in duplicate, addressed to the Director Procurement, Litro Gas Lanka